RESOLUTION NO. 3131

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle endorsing Port of Seattle participation in the American Cancer Society's 16th Annual "Great American Smoke-Out" November 19, 1992.

WHEREAS, the American Cancer Society's "Great American Smoke-Out" is a light-hearted effort to encourage smokers and smokeless tobacco users to give up their habit for 24-hours on Thursday, November 19, 1992; and

WHEREAS, for 15 consecutive years, millions of smokers, including some at the Port of Seattle, have participated in this event and have successfully quit their use of tobacco products; and

WHEREAS, the health benefits of not using tobacco products are substantiated and well known; and

WHEREAS, there are documented additional benefits, such as a reduction of illnesses related to tobacco products;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Port of Seattle Commission urges all smokers and smokeless tobacco users at the Port of Seattle to join the American Cancer Society's 16th Annual "Great American Smoke-Out".

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle at a special meeting held the <u>Bake</u> day of November, 1992 and duly authenticated in open session with the signatures of the Commissioners voted in favor thereof and the seal of the Commission duly affixed.

Port Commission

0507x - 10/29/92

đ

1

46